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Total calls received by NMCPG 1-800# for the year 2010 - 6869
Total crisis calls received for the year 2010 - 460

Phone 505-897-1117 e Fax 505-897-1115
Crisis Helpline 1-800-572-1142
WWW.nmcpg.org
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Year Report: Time of Call

Time of call Percent/
12:01 am - 6:00 am 29
12:01 pm-6:00 pm 40%
6:01am-12:00 pm 40%
6:01 pm-12:00 am 18%

Year Report: Day of Call

Day of call Percent
(1)Sunday 9%
(2)Monday 19%
(3)Tuesday 18%
(4)Wednesday 19%
(5)Thursday 14%
(6)Friday 14%
(7)Saturday 8%
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Year:
Year Report: Length of Call (avg) 2010
Day of call Avg. Length of Call (min)
(1)Sunday 20
(2)Monday 18
(3)Tuesday 20
(4)Wednesday 20
(5)Thursday 19
(6)Friday 18

(7)Saturday 23
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Year.'201 0

Year Report: Location of Call (City)
City Precent
Alamogordo 0.7%
Albuquerque 45.5%
Artesia 0.2%
Belen 0.9%
Bernalillo 1.8%
Bosque Farms 0.2%
Carlshad 0.5%
Chaparral 0.2%
Chimayo 0.2%
Clovis 0.2%
Cochiti 0.2%
Deming 0.2%
Edgewood 0.2%
El Paso 7.0%
Elephant Butte 0.2%
Espanola 3.2%
Farmington 5.2%
Gallup 3.8%
Grants 0.9%
Hobbs

2.3%




City Precent
Las Cruces 2.3%
Las Vegas 0.5%
Los Alamos 0.9%
Los Lunas 2.7%
Lovington 0.2%
Lubbock 0.2%
Magdalena 0.2%
Mescalero 0.2%
Mesilla 0.2%
Milan 0.2%
Odesa 0.5%
Placitas 0.5%
Pojoaque 0.2%
Portales 0.5%
Questa 0.2%
Rio Rancho 7.0%
Roswell 0.2%
Ruidoso 0.7%
Santa Fe 7.9%
Shiprock 0.2%
Silver City 0.2%
Socorro 0.2%
Taos

0.5%
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Year Report: Location of Call (County)?

/#2010

County Percent
Bernalillo 50.1%
Chaves 0.2%
Cibola 1.2%
Curry 0.2%
Dona Ana 2.7%
Eddy 0.7%
Grant 0.2%
Lea 2.4%
Lincoln 0.7%
Los Alamos 1.0%
Luna 0.2%
McKinley 4.2%
Otero 0.7%
Rio Arriba 3.4%
Roosevelt 0.5%
San Juan 5.9%
San Miguel 0.7%
Sandoval 9.8%
Santa Fe 8.8%
Sierra 0.5%
Socorro 0.5%
Taos 0.7%
Valencia

4.4%
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Year Report: Number of Callers who are Problem Gamblers

Types of Calls Percent

Callers calling regarding a problem gambler: 14%

Problem Gamblerscalling: 86%

Year Report: Caller's Age

County Percent
18-30 14%
31-40 31%
41-50 24%
51-60 15%
61-70 7%
over 70 10%

Year Report: Gambler's Age

Gambler's age Percent
18-30 8%
31-40 16%
41-50 24%
51-60 31%
61-70 14%

over 70 8%
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Year Report: Caller's Sex

Caller's Sex M/F Precent
Male 26%
Female 74%

Year Report: Gambler's Sex
Gambler's Sex M/F Percent

Female 57%

Male 43%
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Year Report: Caller's Ethnicity

Year: 20 10

Caller's Ethnicity Percent
African American 2%
Asian 2%
Caucasian 39%
Hispanic 53%
Native American 5%
Year Report: Gambler's Ethnicity
Gambler's Ethnicity Percent
African American 3.1%
Asian 1.3%
Caucasian 37.0%
Hispanic 48.1%
Native American 10.3%
Unknown 0.3%
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Year Report: Gambler's Marital Statu

Marital status

Year: 2 O 1 O

Percent

Divorced

18%

Living together

4%

Married

46%

Seperated

4%

Single

23%

Widowed

5%
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Year Report: Gambler's Children y/n

" 2010

Children Y/N Precent
No 25%
Yes 75%

Year Report: Gambler's Age Status

Status of Children? Percent
Both 12%
Over 18 68%

Under 18 20%
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2010
Year Report: Favorite Type of Gambling
Favorite type of gambling? Precent

Bingo 0.6%
Blackjack 6.9%
Craps 1.5%
Horses 2.1%
Internet 0.2%
Lottery 2.6%
Poker 6.2%
Roulette 1.7%
Slots 74.9%
Sports 0.2%
Video Games 3.2%

Year Report: Who Goes With the Gambler

When you go to the casino. Percent

Alone 84%

Family /friends 16%
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*2:2010
Year Report: Where Gambler Goes to Gamble?

Where do you gamble most? Percent
ABQ Downs 5.6%
American Legion 0.1%
Big Rock 1.3%
Black Gold 2.2%
Buffalo Thunder 6.1%
Camel Rock 4.2%
Casino Hollywood 2.2%
Citiesof Gold 2.9%
Dancing Eagle 1.2%
Firerock 3.1%
Hard Rock 13.2%
Inn of the Mountan Gods 1.6%
Internet 0.9%
Lottery 1.2%
Ohkay Casino 1.2%
Route 66 6.9%
Ruidoso 0.3%
Sandia 26.2%
Santa Ana 8.8%
Sky City 1.9%

Sunland 5.4%




Where do you gamble most? Percent

Sunray 3.1%

Taos Mountain 0.3%

VEW 0.1%
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Year: 2 O 1 O

Year Report: Does Gambler Play the Lottery

Lottery Y/N

Percent

No

62%

Yes

38%

Year Report: How Often does Gambler Buy Lottery Tickets

How often do you buy lottery tickets?

Precent

Never

61%

Occasionally

27%

Often

12%

Year Report: What type of Lottery does Gambler Play

Lottery - What do you play? Percent
Hot Lotto 11.2%
Mega Millions 4.3%
Pick 3 1.7%
Power-ball 41.8%
Pull-tabs 0.4%
Quick Picks 0.4%
Roadrunner Cash 8.2%

Scratchers

31.9%




Year Report: How Much does Gambler Spend on the Lotter

Avg Monthly Avg Weekly Avg Daily

$122.55 $30.64 $4.09



NMCPG

Year: 201 0
Year Report: How Debt Accumulated
Auto Title Loan 6.2%
Bank Loans 4.2%
Loans 6.7%
Money from friends and family 20.0%
Pay Check 0.5%
Pay Day Loans 12.7%
Savings 3.5%
Selling personal items 4.0%
Spent Bill Money 0.5%
Spent pay checks 3.5%
Used credit card 38.2%

Year Report: How Many Loans does Gambler Have?

Average number of gambling related loans?

1.3
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Year Report: Typeof Employment?

#2010

Type of employment? Precent
Accountant 0.3%
Administrative Assistant 0.3%
Administrator 0.3%
Air Traffic Controller 0.3%
Aprtment Manager 0.3%
Architect 0.3%
Artist 0.3%
Banking 0.3%
Bartender 0.8%
Beautician 0.8%
Book Keeping 0.3%
Call Center 0.3%
Cashier 0.8%
Casino employee 0.8%
Computer Analyst 0.3%
Computer Tech 0.6%
Construction 2.5%
Cook 0.8%
Corrections officer 0.6%
Counselor 0.3%
Custodian 0.8%
Customer Service Rep. 0.6%
Day Labor 0.3%
Disability 71%
Dog Grooming 0.6%
Education 0.6%
Electrician 0.3%
Engineering 1.4%
Gas Refinery 0.6%

Government

3.7%




Type of enployment? Precent
Graphic Designer 0.3%
Health Care 1.1%
Heavy equipment operator 0.3%
Home Health Care 2.5%
Home maker 1.7%
Hospice Health Care 0.3%
Hotel 0.6%
House keeper 1.1%
Insurance Agent 0.3%
Lab tec. 1.1%
Maintenance 0.3%
Manager 0.3%
Medical 1.7%
Movie Industry 0.3%
Nurse 1.4%
Office Manager 2.3%
Office work 5.4%
Qil 0.6%
Phone Co. 0.8%
Plumber 0.6%
Police Officer 0.3%
Real Estate 1.1%
Restaurant 1.1%
Retail 2.3%
Retired 18.1%
Sales 4.0%
Sales Rep 0.8%
School Bus Driver 0.3%
Secretary 0.8%
Security 0.6%
Self Employed 3.4%
Show Business 0.3%

Social Security

0.6%




Type of employment? Precent

Social Services 0.8%
Student 0.6%
Teacher 3.7%
Teacher'sassistant 0.3%
Truck Driver in State 0.6%
Truck Driver Long Haul 0.6%
Unemployed 8.2%

Waitress 1.4%
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Year Report: Average Family Income

2010

$33,264.41

Year Report: Average Gambling Debt

$11,230.55
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Year Report: Gambling Habits Frequency (Days per Week)
Days per week 3.5

Year Report: How Long does Gambler Typically Stay in the Casino (hi

Hours per week 21

Year report: How Long has Gambler Been Gambling (Months/Years

Months 110

Years 9.0
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Year Report: Excessive Use of Alcohol

Excessive use of alcohol? Y/N

Year: 20 1 0

Percent

Did at one time

8%

Never

69%

Often

2%

Sometimes

21%

Year Report: Excessive Use of Drugs

Excessive use of drugs? Y/N

Percent

Did at one time

5%

Never

93%

Sometimes

1%
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Year Report: Reason for Call

2010

Why did the Caller call? Precent
Borrowing money from family or friends 0.7%
"#3%&'%"(&)*%&)+&,"-#)'.&-+&/-#-#0&)1&2)"-#0&,"#$% & '%) 3&0"452-#0 4.4%
1"#$%8&'%)3&5*(-#0&2)% %61 (&%-,76%'8&'36#9'&"&2)%&4)#6(&6:61(&9"( 0.2%
Court Ordered 0.2%
Filed bankruptcy because of gambling 0.5%
Have been in prison /going to prison because of gambling 0.5%
Have stolen money / committed fraud or forgery to gamble 0.2%
Having financial problems because of gambling. 0.7%
Having marital problems because of gambling. 14.2%
In debt because of gambling 10.2%
Looking for help for friend/family member 14.8%
Looking for information on Problem Gambling 0.7%
Lost job or business because of gambling 0.5%
Lying to family & friends about gambling 1.6%
Maxed out credit cards because of gambling 3.7%
Spending to much money & time at casinos 17.4%

Wants to stop gambling

29.5%
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Year Report: How Did You Get Our Helpline Number?

How did caller get our number? Percent
A.T.M. Receipt/withdraw slip/matchbook 2.3%
AA 0.5%
Brochure 1.8%
Casino 45.4%
Counsglor 0.9%
Family/Friend 11.6%
GA 2.9%
Hospital 0.9%
Insurance Co. 0.2%
Internet 17.5%
Lottery Card 4.1%
News Paper 0.2%
Phone Book 6.6%
Sociel Worker 0.5%
Television 4.5%

VA 0.2%
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Year: 2010

Year Final: Referral Made

Referral made Percent
NMCPG Counselor 60.5%
G.A. 27.6%
Gamanon 5.3%
Literature 3.6%
Evolution Group 1.8%
Asian Family Center 0.5%
Credit Counselor 0.5%
911 Emergency 0.0%
D/V helpline 0.0%
No referral made 0.0%

Year Final: Has Gambler Seen a Counselor in the Past

Have you ever seen a counselor for gambling issues? Percent

No 96%

Yes 4%




